AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING ONE MEMBER OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION AND THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE CITY OF DEER PARK, TEXAS; AND SPECIFYING THE TERM.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DEER PARK:

- 1. That Mitchell Craft, be and is hereby appointed as a regular Member of the Planning and Zoning Commission and of the Board of Adjustment of the City of Deer Park, to serve for a term beginning June 1, 2024 and ending May 31, 2026.
- Pursuant to Section 8.01 (D)(10)of the Charter of the City of Deer Park, Texas, the said person is also hereby appointed as a member of the Board of Adjustment of the City of Deer Park, Texas, for a like term.
- 3. That the right to terminate the aforesaid appointments is hereby reserved by the City Council of the City of Deer Park, Texas, and may be exercised by it as its will, with or without good cause.
- 4. It is officially found and determined that the meeting at which this Ordinance was adopted was open to the public, and that public notice of the time, place and purpose of said meeting was given, all as required by Chapter 551, Government Code of the State of Texas.

	In accordance with Article VIII, Section 1 of t	he City Charter, this ordinance was in	troduced before
the City C	Council of the City of Deer Park, Texas, passed,	approved and adopted on this the _	day of
	, 2024 by a vote of	"Ayes" and	"Noes".

MAYOR, City of Deer Park, Texas

Page 1 of 2 Appoint One Member to Planning & Zoning Commission Term June 24 to May 26

ATTEST:		
City Secretary		
APPROVED		
City Attorney	 	